

## **International Contributions Compliance Certification Form**

**Date:** 6 February 2018

**Amount of Contribution Requested:** 

s47G

**Purpose of Contribution:** To support the delivery of a range of public programs during the 2018-2020 period.

Name of Recipient Organization: Australian War Memorial

To ensure the requested contribution is in accordance with the laws of the United States and of Australia, Lockheed Martin requests that you acknowledge and confirm the following:

- (1) This contribution is made by Lockheed Martin Corporation to assist the Recipient Organization, a non-profit entity organized under the laws of Australia with its stated purpose of supporting the delivery of a range of public programs over a three year period. All money contributed to the Recipient Organization by Lockheed Martin shall be used solely in compliance with both U.S. and Australian law to achieve that stated purpose.
- (2) The request for the donation of these funds was not made at the suggestion, request nor at the behest of any Australian government official nor is any Australian government official connected with this request or the Recipient Organization in any way.
- (3) The Recipient Organization is not an agency, organization, association, or instrumentality of the Australian government, any political party in Australia or a public international organization, and is not otherwise owned, in whole or in part, or controlled by the Australian government or any Australian political party or government official, or an official of a public

international organization.

NOTE: The Memorial is a statutory authority of the Australian Government with an independent governing Council.

- (4) No money contributed by Lockheed Martin shall be paid, directly or indirectly, to or for the benefit of any Australian government official or otherwise paid, directly or indirectly, to or for the benefit of any political party, or government official or organization, or a public international organization, to improperly influence any Australian government official, government employee, or candidate for public office, or any official of a public international organization, in the performance of his or her official duties, or to obtain any improper advantage.
- (5) Recipient agrees that the contribution payment shall be deposited in a properly designated bank account and will be accurately recorded on in Recipient's accounting records. Recipient further certifies that all registrations or other authorizations required by any division, office, or agency of the Australian government to facilitate this contribution have been obtained. Recipient has furnished the following bank account and routing information where the contribution shall be made:

Bank Name: Bank Address: Acct No:



s47G

I acknowledge and certify that I am duly authorized by the Recipient Organization to execute this agreement and to certify compliance with the foregoing.



Australian War Memorial Recipient Organization

Please return this completed form to your Lockheed Martin point of contact.